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Special Education District Directors 
 
Anaconda Public Schools  
Norah Barney, Director  
1410 West Park  
Anaconda, MT 59711  
nbarney@anacondaschools.org  
406-563-5269 ext 1605  
 
Ashland Elem  
Joan Knobloch, Superintendent  
Box 17  
Ashland, MT 59003  
jknobloch@ashlandpublicschool.com   
406-784-2568 ext 101  
 
Beaverhead County H S  
Gary Haverfield, Superintendent  
104 N. Pacific  
Dillon, MT 59725  
ghaverfield@bchsmt.com   
406-683-2361 ext 112  
 
Belgrade Public Schools  
Mary Farber, Director  
PO Box 166  
Belgrade, MT 59101  
mfarber@bsd44.org    
406-924-2007  
 
Bigfork Public Schools  
Matt Porrovechio, Director  
PO Box 188  
Bigfork, MT 59911  
mattp@bigfork.k12.mt.us   
406-837-7400  
 
Billings Public Schools  
Judy Povilaitis, Executive Director  
415 North 30th St  
Billings, MT 59101  
povilaitisj@billingsschools.org   
406-281-5027  
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Billings Public Schools (cont.)  
Tamara Covington, Coordinator  
415 North 30th St  
Billings, MT 59101  
covingtont@billingsschools.org   
406-281-5103  
 
Bozeman Public Schools  
Chad Berg, Director  
404 West Main St.  
Bozeman, MT 59715  
Chad.berg@bsd7.org   
406-522-6054  
 
Browning Public Schools  
Ginny Crawford, Director  
PO Box 610  
Browning, MT 59417  
ginnyc@bps.k12.mt.us   
406-338-3429  
 
Butte Public Schools Consortium (Butte Public Schools/Ramsay Elem)  
Melissa Johnson, Director  
1050 South Montana Street  
Butte, MT 59701  
johnsonmj@bsd1.org   
406-533-2968  
 
Colstrip Public Schools  
Jennifer Hickock, Director  
PO Box 159  
Colstrip, MT 59323  
Jennifer.hickok@colstrip.k12.mt.us   
406-748-4699 ext 3101  
 
Columbia Falls Public Schools Consortium (Columbia Falls Public Schools/East Glacier Elem)  
Michelle Swank, Director  
PO Box 1259  
Columbia Falls, MT 59912  
m_swank@cfmtschools.net   
406-892-6562 
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Corvallis K-12 Schools  
Daniel Carrasco, Director  
1045 Main St.  
Corvallis, MT 59828  
danielc@corvallis.k12.mt.us   
406-961-3201  
 
Deer Lodge Elem  
Rick Chrisman, Principal  
444 Montana Avenue  
Deer Lodge, MT 59722  
rchrisman@deerlodgeschools.org   
406-846-1684  
 
Eureka Public Schools  
Joel Graves, Superintendent  
PO Box 2000  
Eureka, MT 59917  
jgraves@teameureka.net   
406-297-5637  
 
Evergreen Elem Consortium (Evergreen Elem/Helena Flats Elem)  
Mary Meehan, Director  
18 West Evergreen Dr  
Kalispell, MT 59901  
mmeehan@evergreensd50.com   
406-751-1111 ext 3  
 
Frenchtown K-12 Schools  
Jennifer Demmons, Director  
PO Box 117  
Frenchtown, MT 59834  
jenniferdemmons@ftbroncs.org    
406-626-2620  
 
Glasgow K-12 Schools Consortium (Glasgow K-12 Schools/Nashua K-12 Schools)  
Wade Sundby, Superintendent  
Box 28  
Glasgow, MT 59230  
wsundby@mail.glasgow.k12.mt.us   
406-228-2406  
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Glendive Public Schools  
Valerie Damron, Director  
PO Box 701  
Glendive, MT 59330  
damronv@glendiveschools.org   
406-377-5363  
 
Great Falls Public Schools  
Lance Boyd, Director  
2400 Central Avenue  
Great Falls, MT 59405  
lance_boyd@gfps.k12.mt.us   
406-268-6777  
 
Jason Bailey, Coordinator  
2400 Central Avenue  
Great Falls, MT 59405  
Jason_bailey@gfps.k12.mt.us   
406-268-6636  
 
Lisa Von Bergen, Coordinator  
2400 Central Avenue  
Great Falls, MT 59405  
Lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us    
406-268-6633  
 
Hamilton K-12 Schools  
Wendy Hansmann, Director  
217 Daly Avenue  
Hamilton, MT 59840  
hansmannw@hsd3.org   
406-363-2280  
 
Hardin Public Schools  
Ben Radakovich, Director  
631 West 5th  
Hardin, MT 59034  
Ben.radakovich@hardin.k12.mt.us   
406-665-9402  
 
Havre Public Schools  
Cheryl Russell, Director  
PO Box 7791  
Havre, MT 59501  
russellc@blueponyk12.com  
406-265-4356
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Helena Public Schools  
Sean Maharg, Director  
55 S. Rodney St.  
Helena, MT 59601  
smaharg@helenaschools.org   
406-324-2005  
 
Hellgate Elem  
Brenden Brown, Director  
2385 Flynn Lane  
Missoula, MT 59808  
bbrown@hellgate.k12.mt.us   
406-532-4032 
 
Kalispell Public Schools  
Sara Cole, Director  
233 1st Ave E.  
Kalispell, MT 59901  
coles@sd5.k12.mt.us   
406-751-3408  
 
Lame Deer Public Schools  
Evaleen Braveheart, Director  
Box 96  
Lame Deer, MT 59043  
Evaleen.braveheart@lamedeer.k12.mt.us    
406-477-6305 ext 1227  
 
Laurel Public Schools 
Christina Petersen, Director 
410 Colorado Avenue 
Laurel, MT 59044 
christina_petersen@laurel.k12.mt.us  
406-638-8623 
 
Livingston Public Schools  
Bob Stevenson, Co-Director  
132 South B Street  
Livingston, MT 59047  
bob.stevenson@livingston.k12.mt.us   
406-823-3080  
 
Lockwood K-12 
Don Christman, Director 
1932 US highway 8 E 
Lockwood, MT 59101 
christmand@lockwoodschool.org  
406-252-6022 
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Lodge Grass Public Schools  
Trivian Rides the Bear, Superintendent  
PO Box 810  
Lodge Grass, MT 59050  
trivian.ridesthebear@lodgegrass.k12.mt.us   
406-639-2304  
 
Malta K-12 Schools  
Matt Genger, Superintendent  
PO Box 670  
Malta, MT 59538  
mgenger@maltaschools.org   
406-654-1871  
 
Manhattan Public Schools  
Brian Ayers, Superintendent 
416 North Broadway  
Manhattan, MT 59741  
bayers@mhstigers.org   
406-284-6460   
 
Kim McCauley, Co-Director  
416 North Broadway  
Manhattan, MT 59741  
kmccauley@mhstigers.org   
406-284-6460 
 
Miles City Public Schools  
Kendra Walker, Director  
1604 Main St.  
Miles City, MT 59301  
kwalker@milescity.k12.mt.us   
406-234-3812  
 
Missoula County Public Schools  
Ginny Haines, Coordinator  
215 South 6th St. W  
Missoula, MT 59801  
vjhaines@mcps.k12.mt.us   
406728-2400 ext 5021  

 
Brenda Sweeney, Coordinator  
215 South 6th St. W  
Missoula, MT 59801  
bssweeney@mcps.k12.mt.us   
406-728-2400 ext 502 
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Plains K-12  
Thom Chisholm, Superintendent  
Box 549  
Plains, MT 59859  
Thom.chisholm@plainsschools.net    
406-826-8600   
 
Polson Public Schools  
Tim Berg, Director  
111 4th Ave E.  
Polson, MT 59860  
tberg@polson.k12.mt.us   
406-883-6351 ext 259  
 
Poplar Public Schools  
Patti Jo Black, Director  
PO Box 458  
Poplar, MT 59255  
Patti.black@poplarschools.com   
406-768-6845  
 
Ronan Public Schools  
Charity Cheff, Director  
421 Andrew St. NW  
Ronan, MT 59864  
Charity.cheff@ronank12.edu   
406-676-3390 ext 7450  
 
Sheridan Public Schools  
Mike Wetherbee, Superintendent  
PO Box 586  
Sheridan, MT 59749  
mikew@sheridan.k12.mt.us   
406-842-5401  
 
Sidney Public Schools  
Michelle Monsen, Director  
415 S. Central Ave.  
Sidney, MT 59270  
mmonsen@sidney.k12.mt.us   
406-433-4251  
 
Target Range Public Schools  
Barb Droessler  
4095 South Ave. W.  
Missoula, MT 59804  
Barb.droessler@target.k12.mt.us   
406-549-9239  
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Three Forks Public Schools  
Rhonda Uthlaut, Superintendent 
212 East Neal  
Three Forks, MT 59752  
ruthlaunt@threeforks.k12.mt.us   
406-285-3224 ext 125  
 
Upper West Shore Elem Consortium (Upper West Shore Elem/Valley View Elem)  
Carolyn Hall, County Superintendent  
PO Box 195  
Dayton, MT 59914  
lacosupt@lakemt.gov   
406-883-7262  
 
Whitefish Public Schools  
Adina Welsh, Director  
600 E. Second St.  
Whitefish, MT 59937  
welsha@whitefishschools.org   
406-862-8655  
 
Wolf Point Public Schools  
Patricia Toavs, Director  
213 6th Ave. S.  
Wolf Point, MT 59201  
ptoavs@wolfpoint.k12.mt.us   
406-653-1200 ext 419  
 
Wyola Elem  
Vacant, Superintendent  
PO Box 66  
Wyola, MT 59089  
 
Yellowstone Academy Elem  
Dwight Von Schriltz, Director  
1750 Ray of Hope Lane  
Billings, MT 59106  
dvonschriltz@ybgr.org   
406-656-2198 
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Cooperative  

Bear Paw Cooperative (LE9689)  
Sara Tempel, Director  
PO Box 1449  
Chinook, MT 59523  
Sgtempel05@gmail.com   
406-357-2269  
 
Big Country Cooperative (LE9692)  
Annette Gorton, Director  
PO Box 668  
Miles City, MT 59301  
agortonbcec@midrivers.com   
406-234-1957  
 
Big Sky Special Needs Coop (LE9755)  
Kris Magruder, Director  
215 South Maryland  
Conrad, MT 59425  
krismdi@bigskycoop.org   
406-271-7558  
 
Bitterroot Valley Coop (LE9690)  
Jenny Rammell, Director  
PO Box 187  
Stevensville, MT 59870  
rammellj@bvec-mt.org   
406-777-2494  
 
Cabinet Mountain Cooperative (LE9702)  
Taylor Salmi, Director  
PO Box 1448  
Thompson Falls, MT 59873  
director@cmcoop.org   
406-827-3007  
 
Central MT Learn Res Ctr (LE9691)  
Chelsey Rogers, Director  
215 7th Avenue South  
Lewistown, MT 59475  
Chelsey.rogers@lewistown.k12.mt.us   
406-535-9012  
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Chouteau Co Joint Service (LE9871)  
Jory Thompson, Director  
PO Box 399  
Fort Benton, MT 59442  
jthompson@fbsmt.com   
406-622-5691   
 
E. Yellowstone Spec. Ser Coop (LE9694)  
Christina Olstad, Director  
1477 Ash Street  
Worden, MT 59088  
colstad@huntley.k12.mt.us   
406-967-2540 ext 651  
 
Flathead Special Ed Coop (LE9695)  
Marsha Stolfus, Director  
15 Meridian Court  
Kalispell, MT 59901  
stolgfusm@fsecoop.com    
406-257-1852  
 
Gallatin/Madison Coop (LE9696)  
Lani Smith, Director  
PO Box 162  
Belgrade, MT 59714  
lsmith@galmadspecialedcoop.org   
406-388-6508  
 
Great Divide Educ Serv (9703)  
Sara Novak, Director  
PO Box 48  
Deer Lodge, MT 59722  
gdesdirector@gmail.com   
406-846-2147 
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Missoula Area Education Coop (LE9698)  
Stacia Vaughn, Director  
2825 Stockyard Road Suite I-2  
Missoula, MT 59808  
Svaughn@missoulaaec.com   
406-532-4861  
 
North Ctrl Learn Res Ctr (LE9699)  
Jenny Reeves, Director  
1601 2nd Ave N, Suite 234  
Great Falls, MT 59401-3259  
jreeves@nclrcmt.com   
406-727-6303  
 
Park County Coop (LE9700)  
Jenny Malloy, Director  
129 River Drive  
Livingston, MT 59047  
jmalloy@parkcoop.k12.mt.us   
406-222-6600  
 
Prairie View Coop (LE9701)  
Pam Pettigrew, Coordinator  
30 Highway 200 S  
Glendive, MT 59330  
ppettigrew@pvssmt.org   
406-377-5446  
 
Prickly Pear Coop (LE9697)  
Maria Pace, Director  
2525 Lake Helena Dr.  
East Helena, MT 59635  
mpace@pricklypearcooperative.org    
406-227-7322  
 
Roose-Valley Sp Ed Coop (LE9801)  
Larry Crowder, Director  
Box 459  
Culbertson, MT 59218  
crowderl@nemont.net   
406-787-6246  
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Sheridan/Daniels Coop (LE9693)  
Joe Bennett, Director  
100 E Laurel Ave  
Plentywood, MT 59254  
bennej@plentywood.k12.mt.us   
406-765-1803  
 
Stillwater/Swt Grass Coop (LE9704)  
Monica Grizzaffi, Director  
PO Box 669  
Columbus, MT 59019  
mgrizzaaffi@ssgc.k12.mt.us   
406-322-5298  
 
Tri County Coop (LE9705)  
Debbie Stieg, Director  
PO Box 718  
Broadus, MT 59317  
dstiegtricounty@gmail.com   
406-436-2488  
 
Yellowstone-West/Carbon Coop (LE9707)  
Brandyn Romo, Director  
2016 Grand Avenue, Suite C  
Billings, MT 59102  
brandyn@ywccssc.k12.mt.us   
406-839-2339 
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